6.4  Change of place of residence 

6.4.1 You or the Insured Person must inform us within thirty (30) days of a change of place of 
residence of the Insured Person to a city/country outside of Hong Kong, that is proposed to 
last permanently or for one-hundred-and-eighty-three (183) consecutive days or more. 

6.4.2 Upon our receipt of the notification given pursuant to Section 6.4.1 above, we will endorse 
the change of place of residence of the Insured Person in writing, subject to: 

(a) Section 6.4.3 below; and 

(b) the application of any new Premium Loading to your policy upon Renewal to reflect